

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3280 OF 2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.S.G.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Gosh Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Additional
Solicitor General requests for an adjournment. Learned
counsel representing other side says that he does not
have any objection.

Adjourned.

To be listed in the month of August, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master