

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PART-HEARD CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3280 OF 2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Prasad Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarkar, Adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the matter at some length,
we direct the counsel appearing for the
appellant-Management to find out feasibility of
-: 2 :-

appointing the 1st respondent in any suitable
post. Counsel is also directed to find out
that in the event of providing him the
employment on compassionate ground, the present
age of the respondent should not be a bar.

List the matter after four weeks as
Part-Heard.