

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3280 OF 2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipankar Prasad Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Manmohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for both sides.  
The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Sr. P.A. Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3280 OF 2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES &  
ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for both sides.  
Considering the peculiar circumstances of the case,

we direct the appellants to include the name of the first respondent - Shyamal Kumar Das in the category of 'D' persons waiting for deployment. It is made clear that as and when his turn comes, the appellants are directed to appoint him on compassionate ground in any suitable post without considering his age. With the above direction, the impugned order of the High court is modified and the appeal is disposed of accordingly.

In view of the present order, the impugned contempt proceedings pending in the Calcutta High Court stand closed.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
5TH OCTOBER, 2010

.....J.  
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]