

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3280/2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen jain, adv.
Ms. Tanu Priya, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jaladhar, Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar accepts notice and prays for and is
granted six weeks' time to file Reply.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

Date: 2015.05.18
14:39:20 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER