

SECTION XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3280 OF 2007

General Manager, Aerodromes Airport  
Authority of India & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Shyamal Kumar Das & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.5.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Issue notice.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar accepts notice and prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file Reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above notice was issued to M/s M.V. Kini & Associates, Counsel for the Appellants on 22.5.2015. Reply to application for directions has not been filed by counsel for the appellant so far. Hence no rejoinder.

Service on application for direction is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
M/s M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR