

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 3280/2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sons, Adv. for
M/s. M. V. Kini & AssociatesFor Respondent(s) Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Applicant/ Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Applicants states that a fresh Application will be filed specifically responding to the question as to whether any persons have been appointed in Category 'D', as per the Order dated 5th October, 2010 by which the contempt proceedings pending in the Calcutta High Court had been closed. Needful be done within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER