

X ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No3280/2007

GENERAL MANAGER/AERODROMES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL KUMAR DAS & ORS.  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.for  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s/  
Applicant

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Jala Dhar Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.5 is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.10.27  
17:38:06 IST  
Reason: